TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.		06/19/2015	Association: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hirsh Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	3636 Westown Parkway	
City:	West Des Moines	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50266	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3366269	2500 SERIES
Registration Number:	3366270	3000 SERIES
Registration Number:	2659904	Н
Registration Number:	2906935	HIRSH
Registration Number:	2771939	HIRSH INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	3472729	HL 1000 SERIES
Registration Number:	3174567	HL10000 SERIES
Registration Number:	4006335	HL5000 SERIES
Registration Number:	2507666	IRON HORSE
Registration Number:	1141990	IRON HORSE
Registration Number:	2140074	OFFICE DESIGNS
Registration Number:	2632200	OFFICE DESIGNS
Registration Number:	2625521	OFFICEDESIGNS
Registration Number:	2053129	OFFICE DIMENSIONS
Registration Number:	2842714	READY FILE
Registration Number:	2097611	SMART-FILE
Registration Number:	2424488	SPACE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2615686	SPACE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2655281	S P A C E SOLUTIONS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0542 900328503

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3411081	THE ORGANIZER
Registration Number:	1444158	TOOL STOOL
Registration Number:	2097612	ULTRA-FILE
Registration Number:	0971320	SHELF-SPACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Dwayne C. Houston

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F156630
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kasey Johnson Steen
SIGNATURE:	/Kasey Johnson Steen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=REL - Trademark (Hirsh LLC) (02172907x9D4A5)#page2.tif source=REL - Trademark (Hirsh LLC) (02172907x9D4A5)#page3.tif source=REL - Trademark (Hirsh LLC) (02172907x9D4A5)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0543

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated June 19, 2015 by BMO Harris Bank N.A., ("BMO"), with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, acting as administrative agent hereunder for the Secured Creditors as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below (BMO acting as such administrative agent being hereinafter referred to as the "Agent");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Hirsh Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), with its mailing address at 3636 Westown Parkway, Suite 100, West Des Moines, IA 50266 and Agent were parties to a certain Trademark and License Security Agreement dated June 9, 2009 between Debtor and Agent which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 18, 2009 at Reel 4011, Frame 0053 and on June 23, 2009 at Reel 4014, Frame 0317 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Agent, a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademark Property"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Agent release its security interests in the Trademark Property and reassign the same to Debtor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Agent hereby releases its security interests in, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each trademark listed on Schedule A hereto, including:

- (i) each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application, except that this document shall not operate as a sale, transfer, conveyance or other assignment of any intent to use trademark application to the extent that such application is pending without a Statement of Use having been filed and accepted, in which case this document shall operate only to release a security interest in such application; and
- (ii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

3806841.01.02.B.doc 4175212

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative Agent

By
Name: J-M, Junior Del Brocco
Title: Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0545

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Name	Application Na	Filing Date	Registration Number	Issue Date
2500 Series	76/609844	August 30, 2004	3366269	January 8, 2008
3000 Series	76/609845	August 30, 2004	3356270	January 8, 2008
H and design	75/714500	May 27, 1999	2559904	December 10, 2002
Hirsh	76/384575	March 20, 2002	2906935	November 30, 2004
Hirsh Industries (block letters)	75/714594	May 27, 1999	2771939	October 7, 2003
HL1000 Series	76/609846	August 30, 2004	3472729	July 22, 2008
HL10000 Series	76/609848	August 30, 2004	3174567	November 21, 2006
HLS000 Series	76/609847	August 30, 2004	4006335	August 2, 2011
. Iron Horse (block letters)	75/714586	May 27, 1999	2507566	November 13, 2001
fron Horse and Design	73/202720	Eebruary S, 1979	1141990	December 2, 1980
Office Designs (block letters)	75/101399	May 9, 1996	2140074	March 3, 1998
Office Designs (block letters)	75/714806	May 27, 1999	2632200	October 8, 2002
Office Designs (stylized)	75/714595	May 27, 1999	2625521	September 24, 2002
Office Dimensions	74/566746	August 29, 1994	2053129	April 15, 1997
Ready File	76/522057	June 9, 2003	2842714	May 18, 2004
Smart File	75/168093	September 18, 1996	2097511	September 16, 1997
Space Solutions	75/606520	December 16, 1998	2424488	January 30, 2001
Space Solutions	75/714520	May 27, 1999	2615686	September 3, 2002
Space Solutions and design	75/714585	May 27, 1999	2655281	December 3, 2002
The Organizer	77/070566	December 22, 2006	3411081	April 8, 2008
Tool Stool	73/514667	December 21, 1984	1444158	June 23, 1987
.Ultra-File	75/168094	September 18, 1996	2097612	September 16, 1997
Shelf-Space ¹	72/439977	November 1, 1972	0971320	October 23, 1973

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 06/22/2015

¹ Owned by Merchandising Equipment Group, LLC